
RESOLUTI ON NO . 1 48

A RESOLUTI ON OF THE CITY COUNCI L OF THE CITY
OF RID GECREST , ALLOWING CERT AIN CLAIMS AND
DEMAN DS IN TH E SUM OF $ 9, 3 3 8 .4 6 DEMANDS EXPEI1SE
CHE CK NUMBE RS 1521 THR OUGH 1 572.

THE CI TY COUNCIL OF THE CI TY OF RI DGECREST DOES HEREBY RESO LVE,
DETERMINE AN D ORDER , AS FOLLOWS :

SECTION 1: That in acco rdance vit h Section 3720 2 o f the Gov ern ­
ment Code , the City Cl erk h ereb y cert ifies to t he a c c ur acy o f
t he folloving de mands a n d to t he availabi li ty of f u n d s f o r pay me nt
thereof .

/ CI TY CLERK

SECTION. 2; Th a t t h e follovin g claims~nd demands have b e en a udit ed
a s r e qu ir e d by l a Y and that the same h e r e b y alloyed in t h e a mount s
he reinafter set f o r t h .

CLA IMANT CLAiM NO. AMOUNT

State Employee s ' Re­
t i remen t Sy s t em

Employer ' s Con t r i b ution t o
State Ret i r e ment Sy stem

1 52 3 $ 2 37 . 34

Desert Motors , I nc .

Ma c a ul e y S igns

Stat e Comp e n sat ion
Ins u ran c e Fun d

Mode r n e Plastic Manu­
f acturing Co ., Inc .

Gill Lumbe r Co ., In c .

California Inte r state
'I' eleph on e Co .

Maint enance on Ci t y Veh ic l es 1 52 4

Stencils for St r e e t Paint i ng 152 5

Workme n ' s Compe nsation 1526

Name P late ] 527

Supplies for Street Main - 1528
t e n a n c e

Phon e for a l l City Depts . 1529

398 .21

35 8 .0 0

;:8 0 0 . 0 0

4 . 41

1 2 .7 2

4 37 .1 5

Mid-V al ley Sport s Equipmen t for Rec r eat io n Dept .1 5 30
Cent er Ath letic Sup p l y Co.

212. 42

General Elect ric Company Pay me n t on Animal Control
Vehicle Radio

Bur r oughs Corp o r at i on

Ea r l Inve s tment Co r p .

Wi ndov Enve lopes

Rent al on Motor Grader

1531

1533

15 34

2 5 .6 9

2 23 .6 0

1 9 .03

Hi ld re t h Motors , Inc. Ma i nte nan ce on St reet Eq u i p - 15 35
me n t Veh ic le

6 7 .7 2
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Resolution No. 148

CLAIMANT

Pacific Gas Be

Electric Co.

-2-

CLAIM

Gas for City Hall

July 7, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

1536 $ 4.20

1549 125.00

1550 454.50

E. G. Studer

George M. Whaley

Bill R. Prasolowicz

John A. Worthy

Tommy J. Galyon

Jerry P. Petkovsek

Earl E. Fike

Terrence M. Pryor

John W. Wood

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

~\ West Publishing Co.

Straud Stacke

Ra.lph Nuckolls
James Poore

Refund on Building Permit

Clothing Allowance for
April, May and June

"
fl

fl

11

"
It

"
It

Annotated Code Book

Rent for Police Department

Rent for City Hall and Water

1537

1538

1539

1540

1541

1542

1543

1544

1545

1546

1548

42.30

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

22.88

Jim's Tire Service

Shepherd Tractor

Golden Bear Oil Co.

Richfield Oil Corp.

Hi-Fi Specialties

A Be L Tire Co.

Mary L. Gonder for
Imprest Fund

Tires for Street Vehicle

Parts for Grader

Road Oil

Gasoline for All Depts.

Film for Police and Building
Departments

Tires for Police Car

Police Imprest Fund

1552 32.24

1553 69.14

1554 1,253.32

1556 489.22

1557 21.71

1558 39.35

1559 38.14

r
i

Mary L. Gonder for
Imprest Fund

Pete Klassen

Administrative Imprest Fund

Newspaper Subscription

1560

1561

35.09

6.00
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CLAHIANT

Ridgec rest Oil Co .

Rex R. Mull

Bake rs fi eld Ele c t r o n i cs

Dinn er ~:e etings

Associat ion of Ke r n
County Cit ies

CLAIM NO . AMO UN T

Oil Filt ers 1 56 2 $ 1 6 .20

At t orney Fees 1 56 3 8 7 .5 0

r~aint en anc e on Police Rad io l 56 4 5 0 .00

Month of Jun e 1 56 5 20 . 05

Membe r sh i p Dues 1 56 6 35 . 0 0

Xerox Cor porat ion

Clyde Ha rtze ll , Pr u­
de n t i a l I n s u r anc e

Va l ley Indep enden t

W. B. Gr oss ar dt

Dr ummo nd Medi c a l Gro up

Leroy Gri ffi n

*Community Nat i onal
Bank fo r Depos i t

Supplies a nd Re n t a l Fees

Gro u p Medic al I nsur ance

Adverti sin g and Supplie s

Ren tal of Dump Tr uc k and
Water Tru ck

Physical Exam i na t io n f or ne w
e mp loyee

I ce for St reet Me n a nd Ph on e
Call s

TOT AL

Payroll Transfer

1 56 7 16 8. 1' 5

1 568 41 8 .85

1 56 9 293.13

1 57 0 52 5 .00

1 571 6 .00

1 57 2 1 8 . 90

$9 ,338. 46

1 52 1 $ 5 , 36 4 . 42

APPROVED AND ADOPTE D TH IS 7t h DAY OF JULY, 1966

ATTEST :

AYES:

NOES :

ABSEN T :

Mayor Smith, Councilmen Fox , J u l e s , Kess l er a nd
Shacklett

None

No ne

I
~c~ .:«>

ity Cle rk '

* Not in c l u de d in t o t a l
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